Basel Summer School in African Studies 2023

Program
Schedule
Wed, 23 10:00 Elisio Macamo  Welcome & Introduction
Aug Pascal Schmid
12:00 Lunch
13:30 Elisio Macamo  Session 1: Science and Technology — End Results
16.00 Fredrick Session 2: Technology, Peace and Security
Ogenga
17:00 End
Thu, 24 9:00 Ralph Weber Session 3: Untangling Global Knowledge for Science to
Aug Policy Translation — the Role of Philosophy and Political
Science
12:30 Lunch
13:30 Participants Workshop/students’ presentations
17:00 End
Fri, 25 9:00 Alexandra Session 4: An introduction to transdisciplinarity
Aug Hofménner
12:30 Lunch
13:30 Participants Workshop/students’ presentations
17:00 End
Sat, 26 Weekend
Aug
Sun, 27 Weekend
Aug
Mon, 28  9:00 Elisio Macamo  Session 5: The Morality of Action — Linking formal and
Aug constitutive definitions
11:00 Henri Yéré Session 6: Power Imbalances, Eurocentrism, and
Epistemological Decolonization Issues in Applied
Research
12:30 Lunch
13:30 Participants Workshop/students’ presentations
17:00 End
Tue, 29 9:00 Alexandra Advanced Study Skills workshop: Introduction &
Aug Hofmanner preparation of pitching
Pascal Schmid
12:30 Lunch
13:30 Marion Advanced Study Skills workshop: Input by resource
Bétizeau persons, pitching & group sessions
Fabian Kaser
17:00 End
Wed, 30 10:00 All Concluding session
Aug
12:00 End
Thu, 31 STS-CH 2023 conference
Aug
Fri, 01 STS-CH 2023 conference
Sep




Preparation

Readings

e Pohl, Christian. “What Is Progress in Transdisciplinary Research?” Futures, Wendell Bell, 43,
no. 6 (August 1, 2011): 618—26. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.futures.2011.03.001.

e Please, also watch this video: https://youtu.be/iXE79yMPqVO (it is Thom Brooks, talking about
his book “Climate Change Ethics for an Endangered World”

o Without Solutions to Climate Change, there is Still Hope: Review of Climate Change Ethics for
an Endangered World by Thom Brooks by Sofia Watt Sjostrom.

Presentation

Prepare a 10 to 20-minute presentation of your research project. Focus on what you think are the
scientific (i.e. theoretical and conceptual) challenges and technological (i.e. the technical tools implied
by your research) challenges. Draw from the distinction between basic and applied research to make
the distinction. i.e. conceptual understanding and practical solutions.

Faculty

Alexandra Hofmanner, Visiting professor at RWTH Aachen University/Senior lecturer at the University
of Basel (alexandra.hofmaenner@unibas.ch)

Elisio Macamo, Professor of African Studies at the University of Basel (elisio.macamo@unibas.ch)

Fredrick Ogenga, Associate Professor, Media and Security Studies, Rongo University
(ogengafredrick@gmail.com)

Pascal Schmid, Academic Associate, Centre for African Studies Basel (pascal.schmid@unibas.ch)

Ralph Weber, Professor of European Global Studies at the University of Basel
(ralph.weber@unibas.ch)

Henri-Michel Yéré, Postdoctoral Fellow at the Centre for African Studies Basel (h.yere@unibas.ch)

Participants
PATRICIA OHENEWAA AKUFFO-HENAKU, University of Ghana, Ghana (patricia.akuffo@gmail.com)

Osasere Vanessa Amatotsero, University of Bonn, Germany (vanessa.amatotsero@ilr.uni-bonn.de)
David Boio, Universidade de Lisboa, Angola (davidboio@gmail.com)
EBENEZER KWESI BOSOMPRAH, University of Ghana, Ghana (ebosomprah@ug.edu.gh)

Ndeye Khadidiatou Mouhamed DIOP, Cheikh Anta DIOP University , Senegal
(khadidiatou.diop@ucad.edu.sn )

Samson Olaoluwa Faboye, University of Johannesburg, South Africa (sfaboye@gmail.com)

Danielle Audrey Isler, University of Bayreuth, Switzerland (Danielle.isler@uni-bayreuth.de)

Djaha Joél Fabrice, Félix Houphouét-Boigny, Céte d'lvoire (djahajoelfabrice@gmail.com)

Juliet Namukasa, Makerere University Business School, Uganda (jnamukasa@mubs.ac.ug)

Ndeshi Namupala, University of Namibia, Namibia (nnamupala@unam.na)

Noelle Laura Nguenama Ondoua, Université de Neuchatel, Switzerland (noelle.nguenama@unine.ch)

Iréne Jenipher Ntolo Memang, University of Yaounde Il, cameroon (jenipherntolo@gmail.com)



Clement Oteng, University of Cape Coast, Ghana (coteng2000@gmail.com)
Teniola Philipps, EPFL, Switzerland (teni.ph@gmail.com)
ATTIPO Reisch Vanel, University of Lomé, Togo (r.attipo@gmail.com)

Rufino Sitoe, Joaquim Chissano University, Mozambique (rufinositoe@gmail.com)

Venue
Centre for African Studies Basel, Rheinsprung 21, 4051 Basel
Room 00.004 (ground floor, right side).
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From the main train station Bahnhof SBB, take tram #2 to Kunstmuseum. Follow Rittergasse,
Miinsterplatz and Augustinergasse to Rheinsprung.

Contact
Veit Arlt (veit.arlt@unibas.ch | +41 61 207 34 86)
Pascal Schmid (pascal.schmid@unibas.ch | +41 61 207 34 82)




